CITY OF LYNDEN

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY



Meeting Date:	May 6, 2019	
Name of Agenda Item:	Public Hearing for Six Year Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) 2020-2025	
Section of Agenda:	Public Hearing	
Department:	Public Works	
Council Committee Review:		Legal Review:
Community Developme	ent 🛛 Public Safety	Yes - Reviewed
Finance	$ extsf{Delta}$ Public Works	No - Not Reviewed
Parks	□ Other:	⊠ Review Not Required
Attachments:		
STIP Project List, Map, Proposed Resolution 999		

Summary Statement:

On April 15, 2019, City Council set a public hearing date of May 6, 2019 to hear comments on the City's Six Year Transportation Improvement Plan (2020-2025).

In order to apply for project funding, every city and county must prepare a planned local projects listing and forward it to the Washington State Department of Transportation by July 31, 2018 for inclusion in the State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) list.

The Public Works Committee reviewed the STIP projects at recent meetings and concurred to forward the attached plan to City Council.

Attached is Resolution No. 999, a resolution to adopt the Six Year Transportation Improvement Program for the City of Lynden.

Recommended Action:

That City Council approve Resolution No. 999 adopting the Six Year Transportation Improvement Program for the City of Lynden and authorize the Mayor's signature on the resolution.